OPS No.

A3189

A3190

T3085

T3182

OPS No.

OPS No.

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Orders for Professional Services

2008 Awards

October 2008

Project Description
On-Call General Environmental Consulting
Services

On-Call General Environmental Consulting
Services

Design Services for Contract No. T100.034,
TPK Bridge Deck Reconstruction,
Miscellaneous Structural, Roadway and
Lighting Improvements, NBHCE, MP NO0.00 to
MP N3.00

Operation, Maintenance & Compliance
Monitoring of Remediation Systems; Remedial
Investigation and Remedial Design at Turnpike
William Halsey Service Area 11N and Vince
Lombardi Service Area 13

Amount

$750,000

$750,000

$3,350,000

$500,000

September 2008

Project Description

Amount

No Awards This Month

August 2008

Project Description

Amount

No Awards This Month
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Consultant

The RBA Group

Langan Engineering &
Environmental Services,
Inc.

URS Corporation

Hatch Mott MacDonald

Consultant

Consultant



OPS No.

P3135

P3137

T3167

P3175

A3178

A3179

P3180

T3181

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Orders for Professional Services

2008 Awards

July 2008

Project Description
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P700.047, Underground Storage
Tank Upgrade/Removal at Various GSP
Facilities
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P300.043, Improvements to GSP
Interchange 67
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. T300.064, Ramp NWC
Improvements at Interchange 18W, Roadway
Widening, Grading, Paving and Structures
Preliminary Design & Environmental Permitting
— Garden State Parkway Shoulder
Widening/Reconstruction, MP 83.6 to MP 99.5
On-Call Environmental Engineering
Consultants — Soil and Groundwater Remedial
Investigations, Remedial Design and
Compliance Monitoring at Various locations
along the Turnpike and Parkway Roadways
On-Call Environmental Engineering
Consultants — Soil and Groundwater Remedial
Investigations, Remedial Design and
Compliance Monitoring at Various locations
along the Turnpike and Parkway Roadways
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P200.096, GSP Interim Shoulder
Repair & Miscellaneous Safety Improvements,
MP 89.7 to MP 96.1
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. T100.048, TPK Bridge No. N2.0,
Interim Catwalk Safety Improvements; and
Contract No. T100.095, Interim Zone Painting,
Str. No. N2.01, Casciano Memorial Newark Bay
Bridge
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Amount

$330,000

$2,150,000

$1,042,600

$4,850,000

$400,000

$400,000,

$420,000

$798,000

Consultant

Hatch Mott MacDonald

Stone & Webster, Inc.

The RBA Group

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.

Hatch Mott MacDonald

Dewberry-Goodkind, Inc.

Dewberry-Goodkind, Inc.

HAKS Engineers, P.C.



OPS No.

OPS No.

P3099

P3176

P3157

OPS No.

T3173

T3169
A3174

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Orders for Professional Services

2008 Awards

June 2008

Project Description

Amount

No Meeting This Month

May 2008

Project Description
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P200.021, Widening of the GSP
at Interchange 98

Engineering Services for 2008 New Jersey
Turnpike Authority Bridge Inspection Program,
Inspection of 16 Microwave Towers along the
GSP, MP 13 to MP 166

Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P100.074, Southern Bridge Deck
Repairs and Resurfacing

April 2008

Project Description
Constructability Consultant for the New Jersey
Turnpike Interchange 6 to 9 Widening Program
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No.T200.085, Resurfacing, Turnpike
MP 74 to MP 122

On-Call Architectural Services
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Amount

$695,000.00

$178,000.00

$661,000.00.00

Amount

$155,000.00

$410,000.00
$500,000.00

Consultant

Consultant

Boswell Engineering

Churchill Consulting
Engineers

PB Americas, Inc.

Consultant
DMJM Harris/GPI/PB,
A Joint Venture

Kupper Associates
Yezzi Associates, LLC



OPS No.

OPS No.

P3165

P3166

T3172

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Orders for Professional Services

2008 Awards

March 2008

Project Description

Amount

No Meeting This Month

February 2008

Project Description
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No.P200.082, Pavement
Rehabilitation & Miscellaneous Repairs, GSP
MP 104 to MP 116 SBO
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P200.083, Pavement
Rehabilitation & Miscellaneous Repairs, GSP
MP 128 to MP 130
2008 Turnpike Bridge Inspection Program, Part
C
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Amount

$420,000.00

$350,000.00

$500,000.00

Consultant

Consultant

Kupper Associates

KS Engineers, P.C.
LS Engineering
Associates Corporation



OPS No.

T3148

P3156

P3158

P3159

T3161

T3162

T3163

P3164

T3171

New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Orders for Professional Services

2008 Awards

January 2008

Project Description
Operation, Maintenance and Compliance
Monitoring, Turnpike Service Areas 1S (Clara
Barton) and 1N (John Fenwick)
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No.P100.053, GSP Central Bridge
Deck Repairs and Resurfacing, MP 104 to MP
127
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No., P100.062, Miscellaneous
Structural Repairs, GSP MP 0 to MP 172
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. P100.007, Parkway Northern
Bridge Deck Repairs and Resurfacing
Supervision of Construction Services for
Contract No. T100.055, TPK Southern Bridge
Deck Repairs and Resurfacing, MP 0 to MP 83
and the PHMTE
Operation, Maintenance and Monitoring of
Remediation Systems at Thomas Edison
Service Area, 10S

Design Services for Contract No. T100.089,
TPK Miscellaneous Structural Repairs, MP 0 to
MP 122, PHMTE and NBHCE

Design Services for Contract No. P100.090,
Miscellaneous Structural Repairs, GSP MP 0.0
to MP 172.0

2008 NJTA Bridge Inspection Program,
Turnpike Main Bridge Inspection, Part B
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Amount

$588,000.00

$619,000.00

$465,000.00

$635,000.00

$665,000.00

$329,000.00

$450,000.00

$414,000.00

$862,800.00

Consultant

Hatch Mott MacDonald

Kupper Associates

Urbitran Associates,
Inc.

Greenman-Pedersen,

Inc.

Jacobs Edwards &
Kelcey

Dresdner Robin
Environmental
Management, Inc.

TransSystems

IH Engineers, P.C.

Chas. H. Sells, Inc.



