October 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant	
A3189	On-Call General Environmental Consulting Services	\$750,000	The RBA Group	
A3190	On-Call General Environmental Consulting Services	\$750,000	Langan Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc.	
T3085	Design Services for Contract No. T100.034, TPK Bridge Deck Reconstruction, Miscellaneous Structural, Roadway and Lighting Improvements, NBHCE, MP N0.00 to MP N3.00	\$3,350,000	URS Corporation	
T3182	Operation, Maintenance & Compliance Monitoring of Remediation Systems; Remedial Investigation and Remedial Design at Turnpike William Halsey Service Area 11N and Vince Lombardi Service Area 13	\$500,000	Hatch Mott MacDonald	

September 2008				
OPS No. Project Description Amount Consultant				
No Awards This Month				

August 2008				
OPS No.	OPS No. Project Description Amount Consultant			
No Awards This Month				

	July 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant		
DOLOS	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P700.047, Underground Storage Tank Upgrade/Removal at Various GSP	# 000 000			
P3135	Facilities	\$330,000	Hatch Mott MacDonald		
P3137	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P300.043, Improvements to GSP Interchange 67	\$2,150,000	Stone & Webster, Inc.		
T3167	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. T300.064, Ramp NWC Improvements at Interchange 18W, Roadway Widening, Grading, Paving and Structures	\$1,042,600	The RBA Group		
P3175	Preliminary Design & Environmental Permitting – Garden State Parkway Shoulder Widening/Reconstruction, MP 83.6 to MP 99.5	\$4,850,000	Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.		
A3178	On-Call Environmental Engineering Consultants – Soil and Groundwater Remedial Investigations, Remedial Design and Compliance Monitoring at Various locations along the Turnpike and Parkway Roadways	\$400,000	Hatch Mott MacDonald		
A3179	On-Call Environmental Engineering Consultants – Soil and Groundwater Remedial Investigations, Remedial Design and Compliance Monitoring at Various locations along the Turnpike and Parkway Roadways	\$400,000,	Dewberry-Goodkind, Inc.		
P3180	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P200.096, GSP Interim Shoulder Repair & Miscellaneous Safety Improvements, MP 89.7 to MP 96.1	\$420,000	Dewberry-Goodkind, Inc.		
T3181	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. T100.048, TPK Bridge No. N2.0, Interim Catwalk Safety Improvements; and Contract No. T100.095, Interim Zone Painting, Str. No. N2.01, Casciano Memorial Newark Bay Bridge	\$798,000	HAKS Engineers, P.C.		

June 2008					
OPS No.	OPS No. Project Description Amount Consultant				
No Meeting This Month					

May 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant	
P3099	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P200.021, Widening of the GSP at Interchange 98			
	-	\$695,000.00	Boswell Engineering	
P3176	Engineering Services for 2008 New Jersey Turnpike Authority Bridge Inspection Program, Inspection of 16 Microwave Towers along the GSP, MP 13 to MP 166	\$178,000.00	Churchill Consulting Engineers	
P3157	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P100.074, Southern Bridge Deck Repairs and Resurfacing	\$661,000.00.00	PB Americas, Inc.	

April 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant	
	Constructability Consultant for the New Jersey		DMJM Harris/GPI/PB,	
T3173	Turnpike Interchange 6 to 9 Widening Program	\$155,000.00	A Joint Venture	
T3169	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No.T200.085, Resurfacing, Turnpike MP 74 to MP 122	\$410,000.00	Kupper Associates	
A3174	On-Call Architectural Services		Yezzi Associates, LLC	

March 2008				
OPS No. Project Description Amount Consultant				
No Meeting This Month				

February 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant	
	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No.P200.082, Pavement			
	Rehabilitation & Miscellaneous Repairs, GSP			
P3165	MP 104 to MP 116 SBO	\$420,000.00	Kupper Associates	
	Supervision of Construction Services for			
	Contract No. P200.083, Pavement			
P3166	Rehabilitation & Miscellaneous Repairs, GSP MP 128 to MP 130	\$350,000.00	KS Engineers, P.C.	
	2008 Turnpike Bridge Inspection Program, Part		LS Engineering	
T3172	C	\$500,000.00	Associates Corporatio	

	January 2008				
OPS No.	Project Description	Amount	Consultant		
T3148	Operation, Maintenance and Compliance Monitoring, Turnpike Service Areas 1S (Clara Barton) and 1N (John Fenwick)	\$588,000.00	Hatch Mott MacDonald		
P3156	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No.P100.053, GSP Central Bridge Deck Repairs and Resurfacing, MP 104 to MP 127	\$619,000.00	Kupper Associates		
P3158	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No., P100.062, Miscellaneous Structural Repairs, GSP MP 0 to MP 172	\$465,000.00	Urbitran Associates, Inc.		
P3159	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. P100.007, Parkway Northern Bridge Deck Repairs and Resurfacing	\$635,000.00	Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.		
T3161	Supervision of Construction Services for Contract No. T100.055, TPK Southern Bridge Deck Repairs and Resurfacing, MP 0 to MP 83 and the PHMTE	\$665,000.00	Jacobs Edwards & Kelcey		
T3162	Operation, Maintenance and Monitoring of Remediation Systems at Thomas Edison Service Area, 10S	\$329,000.00	Dresdner Robin Environmental Management, Inc.		
T3163	Design Services for Contract No. T100.089, TPK Miscellaneous Structural Repairs, MP 0 to MP 122, PHMTE and NBHCE	\$450,000.00	TransSystems		
P3164	Design Services for Contract No. P100.090, Miscellaneous Structural Repairs, GSP MP 0.0 to MP 172.0	\$414,000.00	IH Engineers, P.C.		
T3171	2008 NJTA Bridge Inspection Program, Turnpike Main Bridge Inspection, Part B	\$862,800.00	Chas. H. Sells, Inc.		